



1400 N. Cleveland Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57103



800.456.0532



p 605.334.5332



f 605.334.1024

www.grandprairiefoods.com

F263460 GP Double Stack

Document No.: 263460.307.01

Approved By: Kristine Nelsen

Supersedes: 04/19/21

Page 1 of 3

Product Name: GP Double Stack
Technical Name: Sausage, Cheese & Bacon on Pretzel Roll
Brand: Grand Prairie Foods, Inc.
Item Code: F263490
Other Code: Not Applicable
GTIN: 10817058013947
Package UPC: 81705813940
USDA Est. #: Not Applicable

FORMULATION INFORMATION

Ingredient Statement: **PRETZEL BUN** (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, YEAST, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEAT FLOUR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE, ENZYMES), BICARBONATES AND CARBONATES OF SODA), **FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTY** (PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR), **PASTURIZED PROCESS CHEDDAR CHEESE** (CULTURED MILK, WATER, CREAM, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SALT, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVES), VEGETABLE COLOR (ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA EXTRACT), ENZYMES), **PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE FOOD WITH JALAPENO PEPPERS** (CULTURED MILK, WATER, SKIM MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CREAM, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, JALAPENO PEPPERS, RED BELL PEPPERS, SALT, SODIUM CITRATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), TITANIUM DIOXIDE (COLOR), NATURAL FLAVOR, RED GROUND PEPPERS, ENZYMES), **BACON** (CURED WITH: WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE).

Allergen Statement: **MILK, WHEAT**

Nutrition Facts**Serving size** 1 sandwich

Amount per serving

Calories **510**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 31g **40%**Saturated Fat 12g **60%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 65mg **22%****Sodium** 1110mg **48%****Total Carbohydrate** 40g **15%**Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 7g

Includes 7g Added Sugars **14%****Protein** 20gVitamin D 0mcg **0%**Calcium 215mg **15%**Iron 1mg **6%**Potassium 192mg **4%**

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

F263460 GP Double Stack			
Document No.: 263460.307.01		Revised Date: New	Supersedes: New
Approved By: Kristine Nelsen		Approval Date: 02/06/24	Page 2 of 3

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Color/Appearance:	Golden-brown pretzel bun with yellow-orange slice and golden brown fully cooked round sausage patty.
Flavor:	Typical of pretzel bun with typical sausage patty flavor, typical and cheddar cheese, Jack cheese with jalapeño peppers.
Texture:	Pretzel bun is typical of bread, not too dry or hard. The sausage patty is typical of fully cooked ground sausage. Cheddar and Jack Cheese are smooth and melted when the sandwich reheated
Aroma:	No off odors or aromas.
Size:	5.2oz (148g)
Foreign Material:	The product will pass through a metal detector(s) during the packaging process.

PACKAGING

Units/Case:	24 sandwiches/cs
Package Type:	Sealed in a polyethylene package with pre-printed film.
Case Weight:	7.8 lbs. (3.5KG)
Gross Weight:	8.8 lbs.
Case Dimensions:	Length: 16.82" Width: 11.32" Height: 5.452"
Cube:	0.60 ft ³
Palletization:	9 case/layer - 10 layers/pallet
Cases Per Pallet:	90

DATE CODE INFORMATION

Product Example:	February 8, 2024 production date = 24039	24 = Year 2024 - 039 = Julian date
Product Frozen Best By Date:	FEB 08 25	
Master Case Example:	February 8, 2024 production date = 24039	24 = Year 2024 - 039 = Julian date

STORAGE INFORMATION

Plant Storage:	Stored at 0°F or below until shipping.
	Frozen – The product must be stored at 0°F or below. To ensure optimum flavor.
	Refrigerated – Product must be stored at 32-40°F. Once the product is opened the shelf-life becomes dependent on the storage and handling practices.

RECOMMENDED HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Refrigerated (Thawed): Open one end of package microwave 60 seconds on high or until internal temperature is 165°F.
 Frozen Heating Instructions: Open one end of package microwave 1 minute 30 seconds on high or until internal temperature is 165°F.

F263460 GP Double Stack			
Document No.: 263460.307.01		Revised Date: New	Supersedes: New
Approved By: Kristine Nelsen		Approval Date: 02/06/24	Page 3 of 3

PRODUCT CHANGES

Any changes to packaging materials, appearance, or information contained therein shall be submitted in advance to the buyer.

